Public Notice

Town of Thornton

Economic Development Committee Meeting

The Town of Thornton Economic Development Committee will meet on, Monday July 17, 2023, 5:00 PM at the Thornton Town Hall

The committee welcomes Thornton Residents interested in promoting Economic Development.

Joe Peznola, Chairman Posting Date:

Town Hall is open to the public. The public can also participate via ZOOM by going to https://zoom.us/j/8256731802, enter the following: Meeting ID: 825 673 1802 or via telephone: 1-646-876-9923, Meeting ID: 825 673 1802

The Thornton Economic Development Committee welcomes community members to an open discussion of the ultimate use of the land at the intersection of Cross Street and Route 3, adjacent to the Town Hall building currently being acquired from the state. We are excited the townspeople approved the funding for the purchase of this additional 1.8 acres. The meeting will afford the exchange of ideas that will be coalesced and shared with the Board of Selectmen in September.